1
Repair Kit
>80ºC (176 ºF)      Kit Viton
Max.
80ºC
176ºF
Min.
0ºC

+34 945 297 222 - nitrogas@nitrogas.com - www.nitrogas.com
Z-50
Ordering example:   4 x Z-50-50 Amarillo / Yellow
1,6m/s
40-100 strokes/min
10% min
Irreparable
C
mm
L
mm
A
mm
daN
(20ºC,180 bar)
Z-50-7 7 56 49
50
Z-50-10 10 62 52
Z-50-13 12,7 67,4 54,7
Z-50-15 15 72 57
Z-50-19 19 80 61
Z-50-25 25 92 67
Z-50-38 38 118 80
Z-50-50 50 142 92
Z-50-63 63,5 172 108,5
Z-50-75 75 195 120
Z-50-80 80 205 125
Z-50-100 100 245 145
Z-50-125 125 295 170
L
C
A
1
7 3
Ø6
Ø12 M6x5
R0.8
Finitial
(daN)
P
(bar)
VERDE / GREEN 13 45
AZUL / BLUE 25 90
ROJO / RED 38 135
AMARILLO / YELLOW 50 180
Repair Kit
>80ºC (176 ºF)      Kit Viton
Max.
80ºC
176ºF
Min.
0ºC
32ºF
+1ºC/ +1,8ºF +0.34%
bar
psi
Max.
180bar
2610psi
Min.
25bar
362psi
N
2
Max. Recomend.
20ºC
68ºF
NITROGAS S.A.U. Albert Einstein, 9 P.T. de Álava - 01510 Miñano (ÁLAVA) SPAIN
+34 945 297 222 - nitrogas@nitrogas.com - www.nitrogas.com
Dimensions
1,6m/s
40-100 strokes/min
10% min